

(incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 880)

Press Release

SJM Holdings joins Hong Kong Carbon Repository Initiative

(Hong Kong, 22 December 2014) SJM Holdings Limited has joined the Carbon Footprint Repository (CFR) development by the Hong Kong Government's Environment Bureau.

SJM was presented with a certificate at a launch ceremony co-organized by the Environment Bureau and Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited on 15 December at The Exchange Auditorium.

The ceremony recognized 64 listed companies for their first-mover contributions and efforts in auditing their carbon footprints and disclosing their carbon data through the CFR.

Dr. Ambrose So, Chief Executive Officer of SJM Holdings commented: "SJM is pleased to join this initiative which shows that listed companies can play important roles in encouraging a green and low-carbon environment."